    Number:  723
Originally Issued:  12/13/2021  Revised:  12/12/2023  Valid Through:  12/31/2024
The product described in this Uniform Evaluation Service (UES) Report has been evaluated as an alternative material, design or method of construction in order to satisfy and comply
with the intent of the provision of the code, as noted in this report, and for at least equivalence to that prescribed in the code in quality, strength, effectiveness, fire resistance, durability
and safety, as applicable, in accordance with IBC Section 104.11. This document shall only be reproduced in its entirety.
Copyright © 2023 by International Association of Plumbing and Mechanical Officials. All rights reserved. Printed in the United States. Ph: 1-877-4IESRPT • Fax: 909.472.4171
web: www.uniform-es.org • 4755 East Philadelphia Street, Ontario, California 91761-2816 – USA
                     Page 1 of 18

manufactured at locations noted in Section 2.5 of this report
under a quality control program with periodic inspection
under the supervision of IAPMO UES.
For additional information about this evaluation report please visit
www.uniform-es.org or email us at info@uniform-es.org
    Number:  723
Originally Issued: 12/13/2021  Revised:  12/12/2023  Valid Through: 12/31/2024
Page 4 of 18
FIGURE 1- HDS® Framing System
FIGURE 2-  RedHeader Pro™
    Number:  723
Originally Issued: 12/13/2021  Revised:  12/12/2023  Valid Through: 12/31/2024
Page 5 of 18
362HDS-33 0.0346 (33) 33 0.443 1.51 0.927 0.512 1.447 0.625 0.416 1.188
362HDS-43 0.0451 (43) 33 0.574 1.95 1.198 0.661 1.444 0.804 0.536 1.183
362HDS-54 0.0566 (54) 50 0.714 2.43 1.481 0.817 1.440 0.988 0.659 1.177
362HDS-68 0.0713 (68) 50 0.887 3.02 1.829 1.009 1.435 1.210 0.807 1.168
362HDS-97 0.1017 (97) 50 1.231 4.19 2.499 1.379 1.425 1.624 1.083 1.149
400HDS-33 0.0346 (33) 33 0.456 1.55 1.167 0.584 1.600 0.650 0.433 1.194
400HDS-43 0.0451 (43) 33 0.591 2.01 1.508 0.754 1.597 0.837 0.558 1.190
400HDS-54 0.0566 (54) 50 0.735 2.50 1.866 0.933 1.593 1.029 0.686 1.183
400HDS-68 0.0713 (68) 50 0.914 3.11 2.306 1.153 1.588 1.260 0.840 1.174
400HDS-97 0.1017 (97) 50 1.269 4.32 3.158 1.579 1.577 1.692 1.128 1.155
550HDS-33 0.0346 (33) 33 0.538 1.83 2.711 0.986 2.245 1.039 0.593 1.390
550HDS-43 0.0451 (43) 33 0.698 2.38 3.510 1.276 2.242 1.339 0.765 1.385
550HDS-54 0.0566 (54) 50 0.869 2.96 4.353 1.583 2.237 1.649 0.943 1.377
550HDS-68 0.0713 (68) 50 1.084 3.69 5.396 1.962 2.232 2.026 1.158 1.367
550HDS-97 0.1017 (97) 50 1.511 5.14 7.439 2.705 2.219 2.737 1.564 1.346
600HDS-33 0.0346 (33) 33 0.607 2.07 3.016 1.005 2.229 0.986 0.657 1.275
600HDS-43 0.0451 (43) 33 0.788 2.68 3.907 1.302 2.226 1.272 0.848 1.270
600HDS-54 0.0566 (54) 50 0.983 3.34 4.851 1.617 2.222 1.571 1.048 1.265
600HDS-68 0.0713 (68) 50 1.226 4.17 6.021 2.007 2.216 1.937 1.292 1.257
600HDS-97 0.1017 (97) 50 1.714 5.83 8.327 2.776 2.204 2.641 1.761 1.241
800HDS-33 0.0346 (33) 33 0.676 2.30 6.101 1.525 3.003 1.115 0.743 1.284
800HDS-43 0.0451 (43) 33 0.879 2.99 7.909 1.977 3.000 1.438 0.959 1.279
800HDS-54 0.0566 (54) 50 1.096 3.73 9.833 2.458 2.995 1.777 1.185 1.273
800HDS-68 0.0713 (68) 50 1.369 4.66 12.228 3.057 2.989 2.192 1.461 1.266
800HDS-97 0.1017 (97) 50 1.917 6.52 16.977 4.244 2.976 2.991 1.994 1.249
6
8
Iy (in4) Sy (in3) ry (in)
3-5/8

Iy = Gross Moment Of Inertia about y-axis.   Sye = Effective Section Modulus about y-axis.
Sy = Gross Section Modulus about y-axis.   Ixe = Effective Moment Of Inertia about x-axis for deflection calculations.
ry = Gross Radius of Gyration about y-axis.   Iye = Effective Moment Of Inertia about y-axis for deflection calculations.
J = St. Venant Torsion Constant.   Lu = Maximum unbraced length to attain Mxa.
Cw = Warping Torsion Constant.   Vx_Solid = Allowable Shear about x-axis for section without punchout.
xo = Distance from shear center to the centroid   Vx_Punchout = Allowable Shear about x-axis for section with punchout.
along the principal x-axis.    Vy = Allowable Shear about y-axis.
ro = Polar Radius of Gyration about the centroidal principal axis. P_Solid = Allowable Axial Load for section without punchout.
β = 1-(Xo/ro)2     P_Punchout = Allowable Axial Load for section with punchout.
    Number:  723
Originally Issued: 12/13/2021  Revised:  12/12/2023  Valid Through: 12/31/2024
Page 9 of 18
Design
Thickness, Area Weight Ix Sx Rx Iy Sy Ry Ae Ixe Iye Sxe Sye Max_local May_local Max_dist May_dist Vax_g Vay_g
in (mil) (in.2) lbs/ft (in.4) (in.3) (in.) (in.4) (in.3) (in.) (in.2) (in.4) (in.4) (in.3) (in.3) (in-k) (in-k) (in-k) (in-k) (lbs) (lbs)
362PRO300-33 0.0346 (33) 0.392 1.33 0.898 0.495 1.514 0.543 0.317 1.177 0.225 0.790 0.496 0.357 0.257 7.06 5.09 8.07 5.17 1024 638
362PRO300-43 0.0451 (43) 0.509 1.73 1.159 0.640 1.509 0.700 0.408 1.173 0.357 1.092 0.676 0.521 0.360 10.30 7.11 11.41 7.29 1739 1416
362PRO300-54 0.0566 (54) 0.634 2.16 1.433 0.791 1.503 0.863 0.504 1.167 0.458 1.361 0.842 0.656 0.451 19.64 13.51 20.20 12.86 3372 2823
362PRO300-68 0.0713 (68) 0.791 2.69 1.770 0.977 1.496 1.062 0.619 1.159 0.664 1.768 1.062 0.884 0.601 26.48 17.98 26.97 17.10 4370 5350
362PRO300-97 0.1017 (97) 1.105 3.76 2.420 1.335 1.480 1.441 0.839 1.142 1.082 2.420 1.441 1.306 0.839 43.16 27.73 39.98 25.13 5943 10472
362PRO350-54 0.0566 (54) 0.691 2.35 1.614 0.890 1.528 1.240 0.627 1.340 0.474 1.482 1.212 0.691 0.566 20.69 16.95 21.31 15.00 3372 2403
362PRO350-68 0.0713 (68) 0.862 2.93 1.995 1.101 1.521 1.529 0.772 1.332 0.670 1.939 1.529 0.922 0.751 27.60 22.48 28.62 20.08 4370 4856
362PRO350-97 0.1017 (97) 1.207 4.11 2.736 1.510 1.506 2.085 1.052 1.314 1.057 2.736 2.085 1.365 1.052 40.86 34.30 44.07 30.71 5943 10885
400PRO300-33 0.0346 (33) 0.405 1.38 1.121 0.561 1.664 0.563 0.321 1.179 0.226 0.989 0.514 0.407 0.261 8.04 5.16 8.98 5.14 976 638
400PRO300-43 0.0451 (43) 0.526 1.79 1.448 0.724 1.660 0.726 0.414 1.175 0.359 1.367 0.701 0.592 0.365 11.70 7.21 12.72 7.27 1739 1416
400PRO300-54 0.0566 (54) 0.655 2.23 1.793 0.896 1.654 0.895 0.510 1.169 0.461 1.705 0.873 0.746 0.458 22.33 13.70 22.52 12.82 3372 2823
400PRO300-68 0.0713 (68) 0.818 2.78 2.216 1.108 1.646 1.102 0.628 1.161 0.669 2.213 1.102 1.005 0.609 30.10 18.23 30.15 17.09 4871 5350
400PRO300-97 0.1017 (97) 1.144 3.89 3.037 1.518 1.630 1.497 0.852 1.144 1.101 3.037 1.497 1.482 0.852 48.97 28.14 45.46 25.49 6658 10472
400PRO350-54 0.0566 (54) 0.712 2.42 2.013 1.006 1.681 1.286 0.636 1.344 0.477 1.852 1.256 0.785 0.574 23.50 17.20 23.68 14.95 3372 2403
400PRO350-68 0.0713 (68) 0.889 3.03 2.491 1.245 1.674 1.587 0.783 1.336 0.675 2.422 1.587 1.046 0.762 31.31 22.81 31.89 20.06 4871 4856
400PRO350-97 0.1017 (97) 1.245 4.24 3.423 1.712 1.658 2.165 1.068 1.319 1.076 3.423 2.165 1.545 1.068 46.25 34.82 49.34 30.78 6658 10885
600PRO300-33 0.0346 (33) 0.474 1.61 2.816 0.939 2.437 0.652 0.337 1.173 0.229 2.504 0.593 0.653 0.275 12.89 5.43 13.92 5.01 638 638
600PRO300-43 0.0451 (43) 0.616 2.10 3.645 1.215 2.433 0.841 0.435 1.169 0.365 3.457 0.811 1.009 0.384 19.95 7.59 19.90 7.13 1416 1416
600PRO300-54 0.0566 (54) 0.769 2.62 4.523 1.508 2.426 1.039 0.537 1.162 0.469 4.324 1.011 1.274 0.482 38.13 14.43 35.21 12.54 2823 2823
600PRO300-68 0.0713 (68) 0.960 3.27 5.611 1.870 2.417 1.280 0.661 1.154 0.686 5.604 1.280 1.712 0.642 51.27 19.21 47.65 16.85 5350 5350
600PRO300-97 0.1017 (97) 1.347 4.58 7.748 2.583 2.398 1.742 0.899 1.137 1.153 7.747 1.742 2.508 0.899 82.87 29.70 74.41 25.90 10472 10472
600PRO350-54 0.0566 (54) 0.825 2.81 5.023 1.674 2.467 1.491 0.671 1.344 0.485 4.660 1.455 1.335 0.607 39.97 18.18 36.57 14.65 2823 2403
600PRO350-68 0.0713 (68) 1.032 3.51 6.238 2.079 2.459 1.841 0.828 1.336 0.692 6.077 1.841 1.771 0.805 53.02 24.11 49.70 19.79 5350 4856
600PRO350-97 0.1017 (97) 1.449 4.93 8.633 2.878 2.441 2.518 1.131 1.318 1.128 8.632 2.518 2.593 1.131 77.65 36.88 78.37 30.79 10472 10885
800PRO300-43 0.0451 (43) 0.706 2.40 7.074 1.769 3.165 0.927 0.449 1.146 0.368 6.729 0.892 1.414 0.396 27.94 7.83 27.25 6.91 1051 1416
800PRO300-54 0.0566 (54) 0.882 3.00 8.792 2.198 3.158 1.145 0.554 1.139 0.473 8.429 1.114 1.814 0.497 54.32 14.89 48.21 12.15 2091 2823
800PRO300-68 0.0713 (68) 1.103 3.75 10.928 2.732 3.148 1.411 0.682 1.131 0.694 10.915 1.411 2.519 0.662 75.41 19.83 65.73 16.42 4221 5350
800PRO300-97 0.1017 (97) 1.550 5.28 15.155 3.789 3.127 1.923 0.929 1.114 1.177 15.152 1.923 3.675 0.929 121.44 30.69 104.16 25.53 10885 10472
800PRO350-54 0.0566 (54) 0.938 3.19 9.685 2.421 3.213 1.646 0.694 1.325 0.488 9.030 1.605 1.869 0.628 55.97 18.81 49.75 14.26 2091 2403
800PRO350-68 0.0713 (68) 1.174 4.00 12.048 3.012 3.203 2.034 0.857 1.316 0.700 11.758 2.034 2.596 0.833 77.74 24.95 68.06 19.35 4221 4856
800PRO350-97 0.1017 (97) 1.652 5.62 16.741 4.185 3.183 2.784 1.171 1.298 1.152 16.738 2.784 3.786 1.171 113.35 38.20 108.69 30.42 10885 10885
Designation
Gross Section Properties Effective Section Properties (without Punchout)
TABLE 2: REDHEADER PRO™ SECTION PROPERTIES AND DESIGN VALUES
    Number:  723